# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. William Lin	03/20/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MediaView Technology Corporation
Street Address:	1630 Oakland Road Suite A217
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5956181

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)436-0758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 436-0789 Email: jcai@flglawyer.com

Correspondent Name: James Cai

Address Line 1: 100 Century Center Court Suite 315
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Cai

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

-OP \$40.00 595618

PATENT REEL: 016050 FRAME: 0878

Whereas, I. William Lin of San Jose, California herein referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Two Way Mirror With Dual Functions of Rear View Mirror and Video Display  No. 5.956,181 dated September 21, 1999; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent, and.  Whereas, Meida View Technology Corporation  of San Jose, California  hereinafter referred to as "assignees" whose mailing add ess is 1630 Qakland Road Suite A217  City of San Jose and State Stat		Docket Number (optional)
Two Way Mirror With Dual Functions of Rear View Mirror and Video Display  No. 5.956,181 dated September 21, 1999; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent, and, whereas, Meida View Technology Corporation  of San Jose, California  thereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing add eas is 1630 Qakland Road Suite A217  City of San Jose and Suite A217  City of San Jose in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00). The receipt whereof acknowledged, and other good and valueble consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transitions ald assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoy by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the teath of which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and enot been made.  Cay of MawCh 2005  San Jose, California  Science Technology Corporation  Aday of MawCh 2005  San Jose, California  ate of (Signature)  Science Technology Corporation  Gatherine Technology (Indianation of the teath of the t	Or Val	Jose, California
No. 5,956,181dated September 21, 1999 ; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent, and, Whereas MeidaView Technology Corporation  of San Jose, California  hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing add ess is 1630 Oakland Road Suite A217  City of San Jose and State of California  sedestrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof concoveraged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and trans into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in an 1 to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoy by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the teals not been made.  If a control of the said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and also one of the said patent and the said Patent and the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoy to which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and also one of the said patent is granted.  San Jose, California  San Jose, California  San Jose, California  Taknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improve	ANTE INSTA
Whereas MeidaView Technology Corporation  of San Jose, Celifornia  hereinafter referred to as "assignae" whose mailing address is	No. 5,956,181 September 21, 1999	
hereinafter referred to as "assignae" whose mailing add ess is  1630 Oakland Road Suite A217  City of San Jose and (State of California)  s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1:00), the receipt whereof acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and trans into said assignee the entire right, title and interest in an 1 to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoy by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the teal and not been made.  Assouted this		, one whereas, I am now the sol
City of San Jose and {\text{itate of California}}  s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof parknowledged, and other good and valueble consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transitions said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoy by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the text of the said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and ale not been made.  Aday of	of San Jose, California	
and State of California  Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing add ess is 1630 Qakland Road Suite A217	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	City of San Jose	
ate of	y the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation which said Patent is which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have it	foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
ate of		20 05
ounty of	executed this 20th day of March	20 05
ofore me personally appeared said	xecuted this 2014 day of March	20 <u>05</u>
	xecuted this 20 march  San Jose California	20 <u>05</u> WWW. (Signature)
	San Jose California  San Jose California  ate of	20 05  Will La (Signature)
Sear (Notary Public)	ate of	20 05  Will La (Signature)

of an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

**RECORDED: 05/24/2005** 

REEL: 016050 FRAME: 0879